## **TOWN OF LEON**

Leon Town Hall, Pine River, Wisconsin Tuesday, January 14, 2025, 7:00p.m.

## \*\*NOTICE OF CAUCUS\*\*

## The Town of Leon will hold its Caucus on January 14, 2025 at 7:00 pm at the Leon Town Hall. Regular monthly meeting to follow.

The Leon Town Board will hold its Caucus on January 14, 2025, at 7:00 pm at the Leon Town Hall, to determine candidates for local office in the 2025 Spring Election:

- Town Chairman
- Town Supervisor (2 positions)
- Town Treasurer

The minimum qualifications to hold an office are:

- United States Citizenship
- At least 18 years of age
- Satisfy residency requirement: Must be a qualified elector in the Town of Leon and reside in the Town of Leon at the time of taking office.
- May not have been convicted of a felony in any court in the United States unless pardoned of the conviction.

Lois Jewell, Clerk Town of Leon